TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The David Oreck Candle Co., L.P.		111/18/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PartyLite Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	59 Armstrong Road	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02360	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3223490	REMINISCENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PYLW 1311555
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0782 10 00 32234

Date:	12/24/2013
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=REMINISCENT Assignment from The David Oreck Candle Co. to PartyLite Worldwide (F1352093x96B9E)#page1.tif source=REMINISCENT Assignment from The David Oreck Candle Co. to PartyLite Worldwide (F1352093x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment Of Trademark (the "Assignment") is made on this the [3] day of November, 2013 by and between The David Oreck Candle Co., L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, located at 3500 N. O'Henry Blvd., Greensboro, NC 27405 ("Assignor") and PartyLite Worldwide, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, located at 59 Armstrong Road, Plymouth, MA 02360 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to together as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the

"Trademark");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
REMINISCENT	3,223,490

and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark (the "Assignment").
- Assignee shall pay Five Hundred and NO/100 Dollars to Assignee as complete consideration for the Assignment.
- 3. Assignee shall indemnify, defend, save and hold harmless Assignor from and against all claims, liabilities, obligations, losses, costs, costs of defense (as and when incurred), expenses, fines, charges, penalties, demands, damages, settlements, awards or judgments of any kind or nature whatsoever, including reasonable outside attorneys' fees (collectively, "Losses") that arise out of or relate to Assignee's use of the Trademark after the date of the Assignment (the date first mentioned above), including, without limitation, any warranty or products liability claim made in connection with the Trademark. This indemnification shall exclude any inventory from Assignor bearing the Trademark and sold by Assignor.

15 1345408.3 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0784

IHEI	AVID ORECK CANDER CO., L.P.
Ву:	1/23 C. Siel
Name:	Drand Orecles
Title:	Vec alove
Date:	Nov-Lor 18 2012
PART	YLITE WORLDWIDE, LLC.
	7070 7
056	
Ву:/	
Name:	Mukael Noems
Title:	Vice Pt # 2010 2 T
Bates	

(F1039398.2.)

RECORDED: 12/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0785